Planning and Development Acts 2000 to 2022 (Section 48)

Notice of the Making of the Meath County Council Development Contribution Scheme 2024 – 2029

Notice is hereby given that Meath County Council, being the Planning Authority for County Meath, has adopted the Meath County Council Development Contribution Scheme 2024 – 2029, in accordance with the provisions of Section 48 of the Planning and Development Acts 2000 to 2022, on 4 December 2023.

The Meath County Council Development Contribution Scheme 2024 – 2029 **shall have effect from Monday, 1 January 2024** and will be available at the following locations from Tuesday, 2 January 2024:

- Planning Department, Buvinda House, Dublin Road, Navan, Co. Meath C15 Y291
- On our website at <u>www.meath.ie</u>